

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Smallwood

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 4, strike lines 25 through 27, and substitute
- 2 "CONCERN."
- 3 Page 5, line 4, after "OUT;" insert "AND".
- 4 Page 5, strike lines 5 through 7.
- 5 Reletter succeeding paragraph accordingly.
- 6 Page 5, strike lines 10 and 11, and substitute:
- 7 "(5) A PARENT OR GUARDIAN".
- 8 Page 7, line 22, after "PROVIDE" insert "THE STUDENT AND".
- 9 Page 8, line 1, strike "AMENDED," and substitute "AMENDED."
- 10 Page 8, strike lines 2 through 14.
- 11 Page 8, line 25, strike "THE SCREENER SHALL".
- 12 Page 8, strike lines 26 and 27.
- 13 Page 9, strike lines 1 through 7.
- 14 Page 9, line 8, strike "STUDENT'S CONSENT." and substitute "THE
- 15 SCREENER MAY NOT DISCLOSE RECORDS OR INFORMATION WITHOUT
- 16 WRITTEN CONSENT FROM THE STUDENT, IF THE STUDENT IS OVER EIGHTEEN
- 17 YEARS OF AGE, OR THE STUDENT'S PARENT."

** ** ** ** **